1.1
2.1
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7

5.8

List of Figures

The limits of forcing functions

Our digital responsibility framework
A new regulatory approach
Multiple actors with responsibilities
Putting profit first

The impact of responsibilisation
on users

Pre-set responsibilities in business
models

The flow of responsibility is
multi-directional

The sites of the state, the market
and the individual

UN Global Compact

Unclear responsibilities

Digital assistance

One size does not fit all

The COVID-19 context

Assuming responsibilities
Bureaucratic complexity
Responsibilities in bridge building
A new framework

Digital census

The need for community response
Trust — a key challenge

Types of outreach

Targeted census support
Technology barriers to overcome
Digital innovation needs inclusive
responsibilities

Dispersed responsibilities

13
39
58
65
67
70

72

76

78

82
84
85
87
93
99
100
104
105
111
112
115
119
120
122
127

129



5.9

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
7.1

UNDERSTANDING DIGITAL RESPONSIBILITIES

Real relationships and digital
responsibilities

Responsibility actions

Distributed responsibilities
Responsibility lacunas

The limits of forcing functions
Resources and business models
The relational aspects of our digital
responsibilities framework

130

138
143
146
150
154
160



